HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 923 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 4, after "agendas" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
and at the beginning of line 5, delete "Internet;" and insert "and minutes of such governing
authorities on the official website of the respective municipalities and parishes; to require

5 that such agendas and minutes remain on the official website for a certain period of time;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, at the end of line 10, after "bodies;" delete the remainder of the line and insert
"meetings; agenda and minutes posted on official website"

9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

10 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>post</u>" and before "<u>at least</u>" delete "<u>online</u>," and insert "<u>on its</u> 11 <u>official website</u>,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety and insert "<u>twenty-four hours prior to any</u> regular or special meeting of the governing authority, the agenda for such meeting."

- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 16 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 20 in their entirety and insert the following:

17	"B. Not less than twenty days from the date of the adoption of the minutes
18	of any regular or special meeting of the governing authority of a parish or
19	municipality, the governing authority shall post the minutes of any such meeting on
20	the official website of the respective parish or municipality if such website has been
21	established. The minutes shall include the following:
22	(1) Each motion that was made, the name of the member of the governing
23	authority who made each motion, and the outcome of the vote on each motion.
24	(2) The vote, if any, of each member of the governing authority on each
25	agenda item.
26	C. The agenda and minutes of each meeting shall remain on the official
27	website for a minimum of twelve months.
28	D. The failure of the governing authority of a parish or municipality to
29	timely post the agenda or minutes of a meeting on the official website as required by
30	the provisions of this Section or the inability of the public to access the governing
31	authority's official website due to any type of technological failure shall not be a
32	violation of the provisions of this Section.
33	E. The provisions of this Section shall not be construed as to require any
34	board or commission created by the governing authority of a parish or municipality
35	to post the agenda or minutes of its meetings on the official website of the respective
36	parish or municipality."